
 LOCATION SKETCH 

TO SR 2348

T
O
 

S
R
 
2
3
0
3

T
O
 

S
R
 
2
3
5
2

WOODS

WOODS

PLANS AND SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR UTILITY INFORMATION, SEE UTILITY

 NOTES:  

SHEET 3 OF 4

{ SURVEY -Y7-

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

SIDEWALK

2
6

+
0
0

69°-38'-19"

TO SR 2303

{ SURVEY -L-

P
T
 

S
T

A
. 
2
4

+
3
3
.9

3
 
-

Y
7
-

BM #14 RR SPIKE IN 20" OAK, STA. 531+99.49 -L-, 247.30' RT, EL. 803.34

TANGENT TO CURVE)

(TANGENT TO

GENERAL DRAWING

SR 2303 AND SR 2348

I-85 BY-PASS BETWEEN

JEANETTE RD. OVER

FOR BRIDGE ON LAKE

S.D. COOPER

TOTAL BILL OF MATERIAL

CONCRETE

CLASS A

CY

STEEL

REINFORCING

LBLS

SLABS

APPROACH

BRIDGE

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

NO. LF LF

BEARINGS

ELASTOMERIC

SY LS

TOTAL

END BENT 2

BENT 1

END BENT 1

SUPERSTRUCTURE

DECK SLAB

CONCRETE

REINFORCED

SF

FLOORS

BRIDGE

GROOVING

SF

12,765

12,765

10,588

10,588

204.7

54.4

96.0

54.3

LS 31,955

8,522

14,912

8,521

LB

STEEL

REINFORCING

COLUMN

SPIRAL

1,323

1,323

43

11

21

11

2485

825

945

715

RAIL

METAL

THREE BAR

460.49

460.49

PROTECTION

4" SLOPE

505

210

295

LS

LS

LS

LS

2
6

+
0
0

WOODS

WOODS

PAY ITEM (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL &

PROPOSED GUARDRAIL

PAY ITEM (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL &

GUARDRAIL

PAY ITEM) (TYP.)

(ROADWAY DETAIL &

CONCRETE BARRIER

FOR BENT 1

EXCAVATION

FOUNDATION

CONC. GIRDERS

PRESTRESSED

MODIFIED 63"

NO. LF

12

12

1,417.88

1,417.88

43

11

21

11

STA. 25+52.71 -Y7-

STA. 522+73.40 -L-

522+73.40 -L-

EA.

STEEL PILES

HP 12 X 53

EQUIP. SETUP

PILE DRIVING

LS

SECTION HAS BEEN EXCAVATED.

WORK SHALL NOT BE STARTED ON THIS BRIDGE UNTIL ROADWAY

THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF

SPECIFICATIONS.  NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS

ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD

SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN

FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN

FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED

SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR EMBEDDED CLIPS FOR PRESTRESSED CONCRETE GIRDERS,

PROVISIONS.

FOR PLACING LOAD ON STRUCTURE MEMBERS SEE SPECIAL

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

STEEL SHALL BE CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO VARIOUS PAY ITEMS.

BAR DIAMETERS.  PAYMENT FOR THE SAMPLES OF REINFORCING

LENGTH OF THE SAMPLE, PLUS A MINIMUM LAP SPLICE OF THIRTY

BE SPLICED WITH REPLACEMENT BARS OF THE SAME SIZE AND

USED. THE BARS FROM WHICH THE SAMPLES ARE TAKEN MUST THEN

OF REINFORCING STEEL, TWO 30 INCH SAMPLES OF EACH SIZE BAR

EACH SIZE BAR USED, AND FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING OVER 400 TONS

TO 400 TONS OF REINFORCING STEEL, ONE 30 INCH SAMPLE OF

OF REINFORCING STEEL AS FOLLOWS: FOR PROJECTS REQUIRING UP

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INDEPENDENT ASSURANCE SAMPLES

SPECIFICATIONS.

FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE

8' WIDE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NECESSARY.

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NOT POSSIBLE; USE OF

THE SKEWED END CONDITIONS ARE SUCH THAT THE USE OF 4' WIDE

420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF

NOTES'' SHEET.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE ``STANDARD

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

S10-3

SECTION HAS BEEN EXCAVATED.

WORK SHALL NOT BE STARTED ON THIS BRIDGE UNTIL ROADWAY

THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF

SPECIFICATIONS.  NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS

ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD

SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN

FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN

FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

SPECIFICATIONS.

FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE

8' WIDE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NECESSARY.

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NOT POSSIBLE; USE OF

THE SKEWED END CONDITIONS ARE SUCH THAT THE USE OF 4' WIDE

420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF

NOTES'' SHEET.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE ``STANDARD

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

DATE:

DATE:

1
2
/
2
0
/
2
0
1
7

3
:1

8
:2

4
 
P

M
G
:\

P
r
o
j
e
c
t
s
\
2
0
1
6
\

U
-
2
5
2
5

C
 
(G
r
e
e

n
s
b
o
r
o
 

E
a
s
t
e
r
n
 

L
o

o
p
)\

S
t
r
u
c
t
u
r
e
s
\

S
it

e
 

9
\

D
r
a

w
in

g
s
\

F
in

a
l\

U
2
5
2
5

C
_
S

M
U
_

G
D
_
S
I

T
E
9
.d

g
n

NO. NO.BY: BY:DATE: DATE:

REVISIONS SHEET NO.

TOTAL
SHEETS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

RALEIGH

STATION:

COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

1
2

3

4

IMPSON

NGINEERS

& SSOCIATES

S
AE

PLANS PREPARED BY:

PROJECT NO.

DRAWN BY: DATE:

DESIGN ENGINEER OF RECORD:

CHECKED BY:

5640 Dillard Drive

Suite 200

Cary, NC 27518

(919) 852-0468

(919) 852-0598 (Fax)

www.simpsonengr.com

LICENSURE NO. C-2521

DOCUMENT NOT CONSIDERED FINAL

UNLESS ALL SIGNATURES COMPLETEDT.J. BEACH

U-2525C

GUILFORD

T.J. BEACH

25+52.71 -Y7-

36

 

E
GI E

ES

L

O
I

24390

SEAL

N
N ER

P
R

OF
SION

A

NO
R

HCAR LNA

T

 

H

CAEB .J 
OE

H

T

12-17

12-17

12-17

DocuSign Envelope ID: 83FD5C1F-5886-4F5F-948E-6373B6EFFAF9

12/20/2017


		2017-12-20T12:46:26-0800
	DocuSign, Inc.
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




