

					_	TOTAL	BILL O	FΝ	IATER	IAL					
	FOUNDATION EXCAVATION FOR BENT 1	REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	CLASS A CONCRETE	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS	REINFORCING STEEL	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL	MODI PRES CONC	FIED 63″ STRESSED GIRDERS	PILE DRIVING EQUIP.SETUP HP 12 X 53 STEEL PILES	HP 12 STEEL	2 X 53 PILES	THREE BAR METAL RAIL	4" SLOPE PROTECTION	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS
	LS	SF	SF	CY	LS	LB	LB	NO.	LF	EA.	NO.	LF	LF	SY	LS
SUPERSTRUCTURE		12,765	10,588					12	1,417.88				460.49		LS
END BENT 1				54.3		8,521				11	11	715		295	
BENT 1	LS			96.0		14,912	1,323			21	21	945			
END BENT 2				54.4		8,522				11	11	825		210	
TOTAL	LS	12,765	10,588	204.7	LS	31,955	1,323	12	1,417.88	43	43	2485	460.49	505	LS

С С
ច
Į
Ś
$\dot{\mathbf{D}}$
22
12
$\leq$
pC
Ś
ЪС
ī≥
P L
2
σ
Φ
Sit
10
Ð
F
+0
ĭ
÷
S/
â
00
Ľ
C
Ъ
÷ 0
Ö
ш с
L L
00
lSC
jer
С Ф
9
ပ
25
25,
<u> </u>
271
016
<u>,</u> 20
S.
+ 0
Ū.
0
ب
; ;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;
_
Σ
+ +
2
18
ň
[]
201
~
_
20

S.D. COOPER		_ DATE:	12-17
T.J. BEACH		DATE:	12-17
IEER OF RECORD:	T.J. BEACH	DATE:	12-17
	S.D. COOPER T.J. BEACH WEER OF RECORD:	S.D. COOPER T.J. BEACH WEER OF RECORD:	S.D. COOPERDATE:T.J. BEACHDATE:NEER OF RECORD:T.J. BEACHDATE:DATE:



## NOTES:

ASSUMED LIVE LOAD = HL-93 OR ALTERNATE LOADING.

THIS BRIDGE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

THIS BRIDGE IS LOCATED IN SEISMIC ZONE 1.

FOR OTHER DESIGN DATA AND GENERAL NOTES, SEE ``STANDARD NOTES' SHEET.

PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE SKEWED END CONDITIONS ARE SUCH THAT THE USE OF 4'WIDE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NOT POSSIBLE; USE OF 8'WIDE PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECK PANELS IS NECESSARY.

REMOVABLE FORMS MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF METAL STAY-IN-PLACE FORMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 420-3 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR SUBMITTAL OF WORKING DRAWINGS, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR FALSEWORK AND FORMWORK, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR CRANE SAFETY, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

FOR GROUT FOR STRUCTURES, SEE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

NEEDLE BEAMS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED UNLESS OTHERWISE CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS OR APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE CLASS AA CONCRETE IN THE BRIDGE DECK SHALL CONTAIN FLY ASH OR GROUND GRANULATED BLAST FURNACE SLAG AT THE SUBSTITUTION RATE SPECIFIED IN ARTICLE 1024-1 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLES 1024-5 AND 1024-6 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE FOR THIS SUBSTITUTION AS IT IS CONSIDERED INCIDENTAL TO THE COST OF THE REINFORCED CONCRETE DECK SLAB.

WORK SHALL NOT BE STARTED ON THIS BRIDGE UNTIL ROADWAY SECTION HAS BEEN EXCAVATED.

		PROJEC	CT NO. SUILF ON:2 <sub>OF 4</sub> 5	: : OF : 22	<u>0</u> RD +52, 2+73	<u>-2525</u> co .71 -Y 3.40	<u>0000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	
		STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION RALEIGH						
BY: S ATES Ve	The Hogeness	GENERAL DRAWING FOR BRIDGE ON LAKE JEANETTE RD.OVER I-85 BY-PASS BETWEEN SR 2303 AND SR 2348						
-2521	12/20/2017	NO. BY:	REVI	SION	S BY:	DATE:	SHEET NO. S10-3	
NT NOT COI LL SIGNATU	NSIDERED FINAL JRES COMPLETED	1 2		3 4			total sheets 36	